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the first ten years of such lease shall not be applicable to
leases modified under Section 1 of this act.

Approved March 21, 19847,

CHAPTER 112—sS. F. No. 616

An act relating to the organization and administration of
state government, the powers of the commissioner of adminis-
tration and competitive bidding, amending Minnesota Statutes
1945, Section 16.07, Subdivision 4.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 16.07, Sub-
division 4, is amended to read as follows

16.07. Competitive bids, Subd. 4. Competltwe bids or
open market. All purchases or sales the amount of which is
estimated to be less than $200.00 may_be made either upon
competltwe bids or in the open market, in the discretion of the
commissioner; but, so far as practlcable shall be based on at
least three competltlve bids which shall be permanently
recorded. All rentals of equipment and animals with oper-
ators or drivers furnished the amount of which is estimated
to be less than $300.00 in any 80-day period shall be made in
accordance with rules prescribed by the commissioner.

Approved March 21, 1947,

CHAPTER 113—S. F. No. 1038
[Not Coded]

An act appropriating money from the following funds for
the following purposes: from the general revenue fund for
expenses of the state government, including salaries of officers
and employees thereof and teachers colleges, and for curreni
expenses, salaries and equipment of the state institutions;
and for other purposes; and from the trunk highway fund for
certain expenditures therefrom.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Appropriation for the fiscal year ending June
30, 1947. The sums hereinafter named, or so much thereof



